

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

300 Sixth Street

Patsy Horton, Community Planning Coordinator Community Planning Division

City web: www.rcgov.org

Phone: 605-394-4120 Fax: 605-394-6636

e-mail: patsy.horton@rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Rapid City Planning Commission

FROM: Patsy Horton, Community Planning Coordinator

DATE: November 30, 2004

RE: Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan, January 2000 and

Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan, May 2004

(Airport property master plan)

Attached for your review are copies of the Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan Updates, dated January 2000 and May 2004. The Rapid City Regional Airport Master, dated January 2000 and prepared by Bucher, Willis & Ratliff Corporation, incorporated changes in the aviation industry and the community into a strategic plan and future long-term vision for the Rapid City Regional Airport.

The Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan Update, dated May 2004 and prepared by Kadrmas, Lee and Jackson, updated the January 2000 Plan. This 2004 Addendum A discusses the length of Runway 14-32, the precision approach upgrade on Runway 14 and the Taxiway A relocation.

The Master Plan, dated January 2000, and the Master Plan Update, dated May 2004, is adopted as an amendment to the Rapid City Comprehensive Plan

MPO RECOMMENDATION: The Executive Policy Committee of the Rapid City Area Metropolitan Planning Organization approved these two Master Plan Updates for the Rapid City Regional Airport on December 2, 2004 and recommends that the 2004 Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan Update and the 2000 Rapid City Regional Airport Master Plan be approved as an amendment to Rapid City's Comprehensive Plan.